
NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING 

 
LAFOURCHE PARISH COMMUNICATIONS DISTRICT 

 
Date:  November 1, 2018 
Time:  1:00 p.m. 
Location: L.P.C.D. PSAP / Conference Room 
  111 Dunkleman Dr. 
  Raceland, LA 70394 
 

BOARD MEETING AGENDA 
 

1.) Meeting called to order by Chairman Pitre 
 

2.) Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag 
 

3.) Roll call by Valerie Adams 
 

4.) Comments from the Public 
 

5.) August 16, 2018 Board Meeting 
 

6.) Secretary/Treasurer Report 
 
a.) July-Sept 2018 Financial Reports 
b.) Proposed 2018 Amended Budget 
c.) Proposed 2019 Budget 

 
7.) Building Report 

 
8.) New Business 

 
9.) Old Business 

 
10.) Chairman’s Report 

 
11.) Administrator’s Report 

a.) July-September 2018 PSAP Reports 
b.) EBS Annual Maintenance and Support 
 

12.) Comments from Board Members 
 

13.) Adjourn 



LAFOURCHE PARISH COMMUNICATIONS DISTRICT 
4  year term 

7 - Member Board 
RS 33:9103 created 
Act 1029 / 1999 Legislative Session 
Ordinances: 1484,1519,1523,1541,1880,1896, and 1904 
 
BOARD MEMBERS   DATE APPOINTED  TERM EXPIRES  
 
Sec./ Treas. Deborah G. Gautreaux   10/26/04    10/26/08 
P.O. Box 489         South Lafourche 
129 West 33rd St.             
Cut Off, LA  70345    re-appt 10/14/08   10/13/2012  
798-7259 hm, 632-7192 wk   re-appt 11/13/2012  11/12/2016 
637-1664 or 291-1664 cell    re-appt 1/10/2017   1/9/2021 
e-mail: lad1@viscom.net 
Administrator Lafourche Ambulance District 
 
Vice Chairman Christopher “Chris” Boudreaux 1/13/05 (replacement)  1/13/09   
743 Highway 20        Lafourche Parish Council 
Thibodaux, LA  70301    re-appt 9/23/08   9/23/2012 
633-2147 hm  537-7603, 532-8174 wk,  637-5195 cell 
e-mail: chrisb@lafourchegov.org   re-appt 9/24/2012   9/23/2016 
Lafourche Parish Council EOC Manager  re-appt 9/26/2017   9/27/2021 
 
Mark Fontenot     11/6/04    11/6/08  
113 Alma St         North Lafourche 
Thibodaux, LA  70301    re-appt 3/10/09   3/9/2013 
447-8732 hm, 448-0618 wk, 448-0619 fax    re-appt 3/26/2013   3/25/2017 
e-mail: stjohn410@hotmail.com   re-appt 3/14/2017   3/13/2021* 
 
Tom Simons     9/22/2015   9/22/2019 
210 Davis Drive         City of Thibodaux 
Thibodaux, LA 70301 
448-5865  wk, 287-1745 cell  
e-mail: t.simons@ci.thibodaux.la.us  
City of Thibodaux/Emergency Preparedness/Risk Manager 
 
Chairman Reggie Pitre     9/11/2012   9/10/2016 
2124 S Alex Plaisance Blvd   re-appt 12/13/2016  12/12/2020 
Golden Meadow, LA 70357       Town of Golden Meadow 
475-5213 or 379-6433 cell  
e-mail: chief@townofgoldenmeadow.com 
Chief  - Town of Golden Meadow 
 
Eric Benoit 
338 Myrtle Drive     April 24, 2012   April 23, 2016 
Lockport, LA 70374    re-appt April 12, 2016  April 11, 2020 
wk 532-8174 cell 985-709-1900       Central Lafourche 
e-mail: ericb@lafourchegov.org 
Employed Lafourche Parish Council 
 
 
Zina Sampey     9/12/17    9/11/2021 
720 Seventh St         Town of Lockport 
Lockport, LA  70374 
e-mail: z.sampey@yahoo.com 
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Lafourche Parish Communications District  
2018 Meeting Dates 

Meeting Time: 1:00 PM  
Location:  

Lafourche Parish Communications District 
111 Dunkleman Drive 
Raceland, LA 70394 

                                                    
 

 
Thursday, January 4, 2018 Rescheduled January 9, 2018 
Thursday, April 5, 2018 
Thursday, July 5, 2018 Rescheduled to June 28, 2018 
    Rescheduled to August 16, 2018 
Thursday, October 4, 2018 Rescheduled to October 25, 2018 
    Rescheduled to November 1, 2018 
Thursday, December 6, 2018 
 
 

 

Lafourche Parish 
Communications District 
 
P.O. Box 1157, Raceland, LA 70394 
Phone (985) 537-3580   Fax (985) 537-6906 



Lafourche Parish Communications District Board 
2018 Meeting Attendance 

 
Board Member Jan. April July  Oct Dec 
Date of Meeting 1/9/2017 4/5/2018 8/16/2018 10/4/2018 

Res. 10/24/2018 
Res. 11/1/2018 

12/6/2018 

      
Debbie Gautreaux 
South Lafourche 

P A P   

Chris Boudreaux 
Lafourche Parish Council 

P A P   

Mark Fontenot 
North Lafourche 

P P A   

Eric Benoit 
Central Lafourche 

P P P   

Reggie Pitre 
Town of Golden Meadow 

P P P   

Tom Simons 
City of Thibodaux 

P P P   

Zina Sampey 
Town of Lockport 

A P P   

 

P / Present 

A / Absent 

 



Lafourche Parish Communications District Board Meeting – Thursday, August 16, 2018 Page 1 

 
 

August 16 2018 
Board Meeting Minutes 

 
Chairman Reggie Pitre called the meeting of the Lafourche Parish Communications District to order at 
1:00 PM.   
 
Mr. Chris Boudreaux led the Pledge of Allegiance. 
 
Chairman Pitre called for Roll Call by Valerie Adams. 
 
Board Members recorded as present: 

Eric Benoit  Tom Simons   Deborah Gautreaux 
Reggie Pitre  Zina Sampey  Chris Boudreaux 
 
  

Absent: Mark Fontenot 
Also Present:    Katie Zeringue-LPCD 
             Valerie Adams-LPCD 
 
Chairman Pitre called for Comments from the Public. 
 
No public comments presented. 
 
Chairman Pitre called for Approval of the April 5, 2018 Board Meeting Minutes. 
 
Mr. Boudreaux moved for a motion to accept the April 5, 2018 minutes as written.  The motion was 
seconded by Mr. Benoit.  No discussion.  Motion carried with no dissenting votes. 
 
Chairman Pitre called for the Secretary/Treasurer’s Report. 
 
Ms. Deborah Gautreaux presented the April, May and June 2018 financial reports. 
 
Mr. Eric Benoit moved for a motion approving the April, May and June 2018 financial reports as 
presented.  The motion was seconded by Mr. Tom Simons.  No discussion.  Motion carried with no 
dissenting votes. 
 
Chairman Pitre called for Building Report. 
 
Ms. Katie Zeringue stated that a delivery truck busted a water line and the company will pay for the 
repair. 
 
Chairman Pitre called for New Business. 
 
Ms. Zeringue presented West Quote 27071 Smart 911 Renewal. Discussion. 
 
Ms. Gautreaux moved for a motion approving West Quote 27071 Smart 911 Renewal. The motion was 
seconded by Mr. Boudreaux.  No discussion.  Motion carried with no dissenting votes. 
 
Ms. Zeringue presented West Quote 26955 Version 2. GIS Data Professional Services. Discussion. 
 
Ms. Gautreaux moved for a motion approving West Quote 26955 Version 2. GIS Data Professional 
Services. The motion was seconded by Ms. Zina Sampey.  No discussion.  Motion carried with no 
dissenting votes. 
 
 

Lafourche Parish 
Communications District 
 
P.O. Box 1157, Raceland, LA 70394 
Phone (985) 435-2105   Fax (985) 537-6906 
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Ms. Zeringue presented West Quote 27672 Multiplicity KVM Switch. Discussion. 
 
Mr. Boudreaux moved for a motion approving West Quote 27672 Multiplicity KVM Switch. The motion 
was seconded by Mr. Simons.  No discussion.  Motion carried with no dissenting votes. 
 
Ms. Zeringue presented WISP-LA Project No. 10135-0041 DVR. Discussion. 
 
Mr. Benoit moved for a motion approving WISP-LA Project No. 10135-0041. The motion was seconded 
by Ms. Gautreaux.  No discussion.  Motion carried with no dissenting votes. 
 
Ms. Zeringue asked that item 11c be moved under new business. 
 
Mr. Boudreaux moved for a motion to deviate from the agenda and move item 11.c. under New 
Business.  No discussion. Motion carried with no dissenting votes. 
 
Ms. Zeringue presented Draperies by Janet quote. Discussion. 
 
Mr. Boudreaux moved for a motion approving Draperies by Janet Quote. The motion was seconded by 
Mr. Benoit.  No discussion.  Motion carried with no dissenting votes. 
 
Mr. Boudreaux moved for a motion to return to regular agenda. The motion was seconding by Mr. 
Simmons. No discussion. Motion carried with no dissenting votes. 
 
Chairman Pitre called for Old Business. 
 
No report was presented. 
 
Chairman Pitre called for Chairman’s Report. 
 
Chairman Pitre commended Ms. Zeringue for a job well done and to keep up the good work. 
 
Chairman Pitre called for Administrator’s Report. 
 
Ms. Zeringue presented Street Resolution 2018-08-01. 
 
Mr. Boudreaux moved for a motion approving Street Resolution 2018-08-01.  The motion was seconded 
by Mr. Benoit.  No discussion.  Motion carried with no dissenting votes. 
 
Ms. Zeringue presented the May, June and July 2018 PSAP Reports. 
 
Chairman Pitre called for Comments from Board Members. 
 
Mr. Simmons stated that he retired from the City of Thibodaux but will still serve on the district’s board. 
 
Mr. Boudreaux moved for a motion to adjourn.  The motion was seconded by Ms. Gautreaux.  No 
discussion.  Motion carried with no dissenting votes.  (Meeting adjourned at 1:18 PM). 
 
 
 
_______________________   ________________________ 
Reggie Pitre, Chairman    Deborah Gautreaux, Secretary/Treasurer 
 

     _________________________ 
      Katie Zeringue, Administrator 



Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 07/03/2018 Capital One Invest ... 11,413.46

Charter Advanced S... Service Charge - Wi... -10,631.36
Mitel Cloud Service Service Charge - Wi... -10.39
Reserve Telecomm... Service Charge - Wi... -771.71

TOTAL -11,413.46

Deposit 07/11/2018 Capital One Invest ... 63,352.67

Louisiana Dept. of R... Service Charge Pre... -63,352.67

TOTAL -63,352.67

Deposit 07/16/2018 Capital One Invest ... 3,602.11

TEC of Jackson Service Charge - Wi... -13.86
Interface Security S... Service Charge - Wi... -83.16
East Ascension Tele... Service Charge - Wi... -3,505.09

TOTAL -3,602.11

Deposit 07/23/2018 Capital One Invest ... 28,522.28

Fred Pryor Seminars... Miscellaneous Income -114.00
Bell South Service Charge - Wi... -12,360.35
Access Point Service Charge - Wi... -22.50
AT&T Service Charge - Wi... -1,732.50
ACN Communicatio... Service Charge - Wi... -3.75
Altaworx LLC Service Charge - Wi... -142.06
bandwidth.com Inc Service Charge - Wi... -86.62
Birch Communications Service Charge - Wi... -1,692.16
Charter Advanced S... Service Charge - Wi... -10,571.96
Comcast Phone of L... Service Charge - Wi... -655.38
Cox Communications Service Charge - Wi... -17.32
DeltaComm Service Charge - Wi... -73.50
Granite Telecommu... Service Charge - Wi... -353.43
GreenSky.io LLC Service Charge - Wi... -35.00
Hunt Telecommunic... Service Charge - Wi... -654.50
jive Communications Service Charge - Wi... -3.75
icommerce services Service Charge - Wi... -3.50

TOTAL -28,522.28

Deposit 07/23/2018 Capital One Invest ... 2,983.31

11:25 AM Lafourche Parish Communications District
10/26/18 Deposit Detail

July through September 2018

Page 1



Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Level 3 Communicat... Service Charge - Wi... -283.50
MetTel of Louisiana Service Charge - Wi... -173.25
Mitel Cloud Service Service Charge - Wi... -10.39
Momentum Busines... Service Charge - Wi... -11.14
Momentum Busines... Service Charge - Wi... -6.93
nexVortex Service Charge - Wi... -3.75
Nextiva, Inc Service Charge - Wi... -112.00
Reserve Telecomm... Service Charge - Wi... -772.70
Sprint Communicati... Service Charge - Wi... -31.18
universal Telcom Service Charge - Wi... -24.50
Vonage America Service Charge - Wi... -486.50
Vonage America Service Charge - Wi... -783.34
8x8, Inc Service Charge - Wi... -284.13

TOTAL -2,983.31

Deposit 07/23/2018 Capital One Invest ... 43,964.25

Acadiana Cellular G... Service Charge - Wi... -440.55
Boomerang Wireles... Service Charge - Wi... -23.51
Cause Based Com... Service Charge - Wi... -2.50
Comcast Phone of L... Service Charge - Wi... -42.07
Dialpad, Inc Service Charge - Wi... -3.46
GreatCall Inc Service Charge - Wi... -185.00
Houma Thibodaux C... Service Charge - Wi... -40,036.86
Hughes Network Sy... Service Charge - Wi... -8.42
Lafayette MSA LP (... Service Charge - Wi... -209.14
Louisiana RSA No 7... Service Charge - Wi... -147.26
Louisiana RSA No 8... Service Charge - Wi... -217.80
New Cingular Wirele... Service Charge - Wi... -2,622.26
Ready Wireless, LLC Service Charge - Wi... -3.15
republic  wireless Service Charge - Wi... -8.41
Spectotel Inc Service Charge - Wi... -13.86

TOTAL -43,964.25

Deposit 07/23/2018 Capital One Invest ... 64,721.34

Sprint Spectrum dba... Service Charge - Wi... -1,472.62
Sprint Communicati... Service Charge - Wi... -6,191.21
TING Inc Service Charge - Wi... -8.75
T Mobile West Corp Service Charge - Wi... -110.14
T-Mobile Central LLC Service Charge - Wi... -1,556.78
Verizon Wireless (V... Service Charge - Wi... -55,381.84

TOTAL -64,721.34

11:25 AM Lafourche Parish Communications District
10/26/18 Deposit Detail

July through September 2018

Page 2



Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 07/23/2018 Capital One Invest ... 116.82

Globalstar USA LLC Service Charge - Wi... -12.62
megapath Corporation Service Charge - Wi... -13.86
ymax Communicatio... Service Charge - Wi... -90.34

TOTAL -116.82

Deposit 07/31/2018 JPMorgan Chase B... 27.83

Interest Earnings -27.83

TOTAL -27.83

Deposit 07/31/2018 Capital One Bond ... 12.56

Interest Earnings -12.56

TOTAL -12.56

Deposit 07/31/2018 Capital One Invest ... 7.97

Interest Earnings -7.97

TOTAL -7.97

Deposit 07/31/2018 Iberia Bank Debt S... 328.53

Interest Earnings -328.53

TOTAL -328.53

Deposit 07/31/2018 Cash-Payroll xxxx1... 0.92

Interest Earnings -0.92

TOTAL -0.92

Deposit 07/31/2018 Operating Capital ... 3.18

Interest Earnings -3.18

TOTAL -3.18

11:25 AM Lafourche Parish Communications District
10/26/18 Deposit Detail

July through September 2018

Page 3



Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 07/31/2018 Capital One Invest ... 26,523.30

Bell South Service Charge - Wi... -11,852.62
Access Point Service Charge - Wi... -22.50
ACN Communicatio... Service Charge - Wi... -2.50
AT&T Service Charge - Wi... -1,916.14
bandwidth.com Inc Service Charge - Wi... -93.55
Charter Advanced S... Service Charge - Wi... -10,737.79
Comcast Phone of L... Service Charge - Wi... -648.20
DeltaComm Service Charge - Wi... -66.50
GreenSky.io LLC Service Charge - Wi... -35.00
Hunt Telecommunic... Service Charge - Wi... -654.50
jive Communications Service Charge - Wi... -3.75
icommerce services Service Charge - Wi... -3.50
Level 3 Communicat... Service Charge - Wi... -371.00
Nextiva, Inc Service Charge - Wi... -112.00
nexVortex Service Charge - Wi... -3.75

TOTAL -26,523.30

Deposit 07/31/2018 Capital One Invest ... 4,993.06

Altaworx LLC Service Charge - Wi... -197.50
East Ascension Tele... Service Charge - Wi... -3,515.49
MCImetro Accesss ... Service Charge - Wi... -255.18
Boomerang Wireles... Service Charge - Wi... -22.28
Reserve Telecomm... Service Charge - Wi... -777.15
Sprint Communicati... Service Charge - Wi... -31.18
TEC of Jackson Service Charge - Wi... -13.86
universal Telcom Service Charge - Wi... -24.50
8x8, Inc Service Charge - Wi... -155.92

TOTAL -4,993.06

Deposit 07/31/2018 Capital One Invest ... 55,176.32

Acadiana Cellular G... Service Charge - Wi... -469.01
Cause Based Com... Service Charge - Wi... -3.75
Comcast Phone of L... Service Charge - Wi... -45.79
Globalstar USA LLC Service Charge - Wi... -13.61
GreatCall Inc Service Charge - Wi... -185.00
Houma Thibodaux C... Service Charge - Wi... -47,031.82
Hughes Network Sy... Service Charge - Wi... -10.89
Lafayette MSA LP (... Service Charge - Wi... -247.50
Louisiana RSA No 7... Service Charge - Wi... -164.59
Louisiana RSA No 8... Service Charge - Wi... -247.50

11:25 AM Lafourche Parish Communications District
10/26/18 Deposit Detail

July through September 2018

Page 4



Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Ready Wireless, LLC Service Charge - Wi... -3.71
republic  wireless Service Charge - Wi... -13.61
Sprint Communicati... Service Charge - Wi... -6,728.29
TING Inc Service Charge - Wi... -11.25

TOTAL -55,176.32

Deposit 08/27/2018 Capital One Invest ... 38,034.24

Latelco Service Charge - Wi... -34,937.54
Dialpad, Inc Service Charge - Wi... -3.46
Mitel Cloud Service Service Charge - Wi... -10.39
Spectotel Inc Service Charge - Wi... -13.86
Interface Security S... Service Charge - Wi... -83.16
New Cingular Wirele... Service Charge - Wi... -2,952.67
megapath Corporation Service Charge - Wi... -13.86
Momentum Busines... Service Charge - Wi... -6.93
Momentum Busines... Service Charge - Wi... -12.37

TOTAL -38,034.24

Deposit 08/31/2018 JPMorgan Chase B... 31.51

Interest Earnings -31.51

TOTAL -31.51

Deposit 08/31/2018 Iberia Bank Debt S... 347.06

Interest Earnings -347.06

TOTAL -347.06

Deposit 08/31/2018 Capital One Invest ... 6.87

Interest Earnings -6.87

TOTAL -6.87

Deposit 08/31/2018 Capital One Bond ... 10.81

Interest Earnings -10.81

TOTAL -10.81

11:25 AM Lafourche Parish Communications District
10/26/18 Deposit Detail

July through September 2018

Page 5



Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Deposit 08/31/2018 Operating Capital ... 1.89

Interest Earnings -1.89

TOTAL -1.89

Deposit 08/31/2018 Cash-Payroll xxxx1... 0.86

Interest Earnings -0.86

TOTAL -0.86

General Journal AJE 7... 08/31/2018 Cash-Payroll xxxx1... 0.05

Reconciliation Discr... -0.05

TOTAL -0.05

Deposit 09/05/2018 Capital One Invest ... 2,006.72

Windstream Corpor... Service Charge - Wi... -2,006.72

TOTAL -2,006.72

Deposit 09/05/2018 Capital One Invest ... 3,906.79

Altaworx LLC Service Charge - Wi... -190.58
East Ascension Tele... Service Charge - Wi... -3,633.05
Interface Security S... Service Charge - Wi... -83.16

TOTAL -3,906.79

Deposit 09/25/2018 Capital One Invest ... 1,285.40

State of Louisiana D... Miscellaneous Income -217.22
megapath Corporation Service Charge - Wi... -13.86
Hunt Telecommunic... Service Charge - Wi... -654.50
Cause Based Com... Service Charge - Wi... -3.75
GreatCall Inc Service Charge - Wi... -180.00
jive Communications Service Charge - Wi... -3.75
TING Inc Service Charge - Wi... -12.50
universal Telcom Service Charge - Wi... -24.50
Access Point Service Charge - Wi... -22.50
ACN Communicatio... Service Charge - Wi... -2.50
Boomerang Wireles... Service Charge - Wi... -24.75

11:25 AM Lafourche Parish Communications District
10/26/18 Deposit Detail

July through September 2018

Page 6



Type Num Date Name Account Amount

DeltaComm Service Charge - Wi... -66.50
Dialpad, Inc Service Charge - Wi... -3.46
Hughes Network Sy... Service Charge - Wi... -9.65
icommerce services Service Charge - Wi... -3.50
Lineone, LLC Service Charge - Wi... -35.00
nexVortex Service Charge - Wi... -3.75
Ready Wireless, LLC Service Charge - Wi... -3.71

TOTAL -1,285.40

Deposit 09/25/2018 Capital One Invest ... 12,800.32

Reserve Telecomm... Service Charge - Wi... -794.47
Charter Advanced S... Service Charge - Wi... -10,765.01
Comcast Phone of L... Service Charge - Wi... -638.55
Level 3 Communicat... Service Charge - Wi... -346.50
Nextiva, Inc Service Charge - Wi... -112.00
TEC of Jackson Service Charge - Wi... -10.39
8x8, Inc Service Charge - Wi... -76.23
Comcast Phone of L... Service Charge - Wi... -43.31
Spectotel Inc Service Charge - Wi... -13.86

TOTAL -12,800.32

Deposit 09/25/2018 Capital One Invest ... 75,561.18

Bell South Service Charge - Wi... -12,005.43
AT&T Service Charge - Wi... -2,099.79
AccessLine Commu... Service Charge - Wi... -6.93
bandwidth.com Inc Service Charge - Wi... -93.55
Mitel Cloud Service Service Charge - Wi... -10.39
Momentum Busines... Service Charge - Wi... -12.37
Momentum Busines... Service Charge - Wi... -6.93
Sprint Communicati... Service Charge - Wi... -31.18
Acadiana Cellular G... Service Charge - Wi... -481.39
Houma Thibodaux C... Service Charge - Wi... -53,735.96
Louisiana RSA No 7... Service Charge - Wi... -179.44
Louisiana RSA No 8... Service Charge - Wi... -274.72
Globalstar USA LLC Service Charge - Wi... -19.80
Lafayette MSA LP (... Service Charge - Wi... -268.54
republic  wireless Service Charge - Wi... -13.61
Sprint Communicati... Service Charge - Wi... -6,321.15

TOTAL -75,561.18

Deposit 09/30/2018 Iberia Bank Debt S... 349.89

11:25 AM Lafourche Parish Communications District
10/26/18 Deposit Detail

July through September 2018
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Type Num Date Name Account Amount

Interest Earnings -349.89

TOTAL -349.89

Deposit 09/30/2018 Capital One Bond ... 4.76

Interest Earnings -4.76

TOTAL -4.76

Deposit 09/30/2018 Capital One Invest ... 5.20

Interest Earnings -5.20

TOTAL -5.20

Deposit 09/30/2018 Cash-Payroll xxxx1... 0.91

Interest Earnings -0.91

TOTAL -0.91

Deposit 09/30/2018 Operating Capital ... 1.87

Interest Earnings -1.87

TOTAL -1.87

Deposit 09/30/2018 JPMorgan Chase B... 30.50

Interest Earnings -30.50

TOTAL -30.50

11:25 AM Lafourche Parish Communications District
10/26/18 Deposit Detail

July through September 2018
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Sep 30, 18

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Capital One Bond Sink xxxxx1285 115,771.86
Capital One Invest xxxxx4753 165,465.20
Cash-Payroll xxxx1372 11,609.35
Iberia Bank Debt Service Reser 202,451.94
JPMorgan Chase Bank 86,337.04
Operating Capital One xxxx8794 11,008.93

Total Checking/Savings 592,644.32

Accounts Receivable
Accrued Receivable 127,882.03

Total Accounts Receivable 127,882.03

Other Current Assets
Accounts Receivable- Auidit JE 118,992.33
Prepaid Maintenance 167,191.98

Total Other Current Assets 286,184.31

Total Current Assets 1,006,710.66

Fixed Assets
Accumulated Depreciation -1,242,901.78
Building 3,329,120.27
Construction In Progress 171,751.50
Equipment 1,151,578.27
Office Furniture and equipment 130,566.96
Other Assets 203,224.00

Total Fixed Assets 3,743,339.22

Other Assets
Deferred Bond Issuance Costs 0.03

Total Other Assets 0.03

TOTAL ASSETS 4,750,049.91

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable 351.89
Accrued Interest Payable 20,570.00

Total Accounts Payable 20,921.89

11:24 AM Lafourche Parish Communications District
10/26/18 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of September 30, 2018

Page 1



Sep 30, 18

Other Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable Audit JE 64,981.64
Accrued Interest Payable Audit -5,544.52
Payroll Liabilities 252.84

Total Other Current Liabilities 59,689.96

Total Current Liabilities 80,611.85

Long Term Liabilities
Accrued Vacation and sick leave 22,024.00
Bond Payable 1,175,000.00

Total Long Term Liabilities 1,197,024.00

Total Liabilities 1,277,635.85

Equity
Invested In Capital Assets 3,114,471.02
Opening Bal Equity 837,273.93
Retained Earnings -320,950.04
Net Income -158,380.85

Total Equity 3,472,414.06

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 4,750,049.91

11:24 AM Lafourche Parish Communications District
10/26/18 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of September 30, 2018

Page 2



Jan - Dec 18 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income
Interest Earnings 3,081.53 1,000.00 2,081.53 308.2%
Miscellaneous Income 7,793.29 0.00 7,793.29 100.0%
Revenue Bond Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
Service Charge - Wireless 826,551.64 940,000.00 -113,448.36 87.9%
Service Charge - Wireline 449,940.62 535,000.00 -85,059.38 84.1%
Service Charge Prepaid Wireless 255,217.77 260,000.00 -4,782.23 98.2%

Total Income 1,542,584.85 1,736,000.00 -193,415.15 88.9%

Expense
Accounting/Auditing Fees 13,000.00 12,000.00 1,000.00 108.3%
Advertising 313.50 1,000.00 -686.50 31.4%
Bond Debt Interest 44,750.00 45,075.00 -325.00 99.3%
Bond Debt Principal 195,000.00 195,000.00 0.00 100.0%
Building expense/Rental 64,852.10 125,000.00 -60,147.90 51.9%
Capital expenditures 79,585.40 582,345.50 -502,760.10 13.7%
Employee Uniforms 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
Equipment maintenance 60,115.12 10,000.00 50,115.12 601.2%
Gas/Mile/Auto Maintenance 963.48 2,500.00 -1,536.52 38.5%
Health insurance 102,583.30 110,000.00 -7,416.70 93.3%
Legal 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%
Liability Insurance 64,799.59 50,000.00 14,799.59 129.6%
Maintenance Contracts 123,351.31 35,000.00 88,351.31 352.4%
Mapping 16,020.66 20,000.00 -3,979.34 80.1%
Medical Expense 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
Memberships/dues/subscriptions 4,810.38 1,200.00 3,610.38 400.9%
Miscellaneous 1,302.58 500.00 802.58 260.5%
Oper/Clean supply 14,916.66 11,500.00 3,416.66 129.7%
Payroll Expenses 554,699.60 650,000.00 -95,300.40 85.3%
Postage and Freight 198.00 500.00 -302.00 39.6%
Professional Fees 2,122.84 20,000.00 -17,877.16 10.6%
Public Education 2,029.99 1,000.00 1,029.99 203.0%
Reconciliation Discrepancies -0.05
Rental Equipment 1,027.48 2,000.00 -972.52 51.4%
Telephone Service Charge 265,516.83 218,604.00 46,912.83 121.5%
Travel and training 34,533.17 15,000.00 19,533.17 230.2%
Wireless Phase I 15,335.40 10,000.00 5,335.40 153.4%

Total Expense 1,661,827.34 2,120,724.50 -458,897.16 78.4%

Net Income -119,242.49 -384,724.50 265,482.01 31.0%
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10/26/18 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis January through December 2018
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Monthly Re-occuring Bills Paid Ck #
Jul-18

AT&T 751.14$            7/23/2018 8252
Att uverse 215.76$            7/11/2018 8237
Bayou Office Machines 38.19$              7/11/2018 8238
Blue Cross Blue Shield 9,648.69$         7/23/2018 8246
Callais Office Supply 6.36$                7/5/2018 8233
Computer Sales
Daily Comet
Dearborn 609.68$            7/23/2018 8248
Entergy
Fanguy Brothers
Just Do It 780.00$            7/11/2018 8239
Kentwood
Lafourche Water Dist
Language Line
LaJaunie's Pest Control 120.00$            7/23/2018 8247
Sprint 3,104.55$         7/5/2018 8234
South Coast Gas 48.88$              7/16/2018 8243
Triparish.net
Verizon 257.81$            7/23/2018 8249
Vision 2,570.73$         7/11/2018 8240
Voiance 13.23$              7/11/2018 8241
Wal-Mart 33.68$              7/23/2018 8250
West 2,400.00$         7/16/2018 8244

Total $20,598.70

(Non re-occurring invoices)

Johnson Control 953.48$            inv 8490421 7/5/2018 8232
deq 130.80$            inv 632050 7/23/2018 8251
Katie Zeringue 943.45$            Reimburse Ablezebra headsets 7/11/2018 8236
Katie Zeringue 230.00$            Reimburse Airport Busy Bee 7/11/2018 8235
DEQ 216.87$            7/16/2018 8242
Intuit 2,540.00$         7/16/2018 8245
Profile eval 2,154.00$         7/23/2018 8245
Katie Zeringue 398.00$            Pier Diem APCO
Martha Tabor 398.00$            Pier Diem APCO
Kissy Pitre 398.00$            Pier Diem APCO

Total Non Re-occurring 8,362.60$          



Monthly Re-occuring Bills Paid Ck #
Aug-18

AT&T 225.51$            8/13/2018 8266
AT&T 10,504.67$       8/29/2018 8290
Att uverse
Bayou Office Machines 32.07$              inv 143901 8/13/2018 8271
Blue Cross Blue Shield 9,648.69$         8/29/2018 8291
Callais Office Supply 218.38$            inv 0172980-001 8/13/2018 8270
Callais Office Supply
Computer Sales 118.75$            inv 86885 8/13/2018 8272
Daily Comet
Dearborn 609.68$            8/29/2018 8293
Entergy 3,902.65$         8/29/2018 8292
Fanguy Brothers 148.79$            inv 435182 8/13/2018 8273
Just Do It 1,108.85$         inv 3334 8/13/2018 8269
Kentwood
Lafourche Water Dist
Language Line
LaJaunie's Pest Control 120.00$            8/20/2018 8285
LaJaunie's Pest Control 120.00$            8/29/2018 8294
Sprint
South Coast Gas 26.52$              8/13/2018 8268
Triparish.net
Verizon 514.63$            8/13/2018 8275
Vision 2,570.30$         8/13/2018 8274
Voiance
Wal-Mart
West 3,163.05$         8/21/2018 8288
West 2,400.00$         8/29/2018 8296

Total $35,432.54

(Non re-occurring invoices)

Promos911 378.57$            inv 7853 8/13/2018 8267
Draperies By Janet 2,100.00$         8/21/2018 8284
Angel Matherne 206.00$            per diem Zuercher 8/21/2018 8287
Valerie Adams 206.00$            per diem Zuercher 8/21/2018 8286
Kissy Pitre 604.70$            per diem Zuercher 8/21/2018 8283
Valerie Adams 1,064.90$         2 rooms and travel 8/21/2018 8278
rm fire 192.00$            inv 298369 8/29/2018 8295
Dept of Revenue 2,508.90$         L1598815584 8/29/2018 8297

Total Non Re-occurring 7,261.07$          

Bond Sinking
Iberia Bank 58,937.50$       princiapl and int. 2016 bond 8/16/2018 111
Iberia Bank 158,437.50$     princiapl and int. 2010 bond 8/16/2018 110

Total Bond Sinking 217,375.00$     



Monthly Re-occuring Bills Paid Ck #
Sep-18

AT&T 775.55$            9/17/2018 8321
AT&T 10,494.75$       9/25/2018 8326
AT&T Mobility 972.70$            9/25/2018 8327
Att uverse 225.51$            9/5/2018 8312
Bayou Office Machines 32.84$              9/5/2018 8311
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Callais Office Supply 212.59$            9/5/2018 8308
Callais Office Supply 569.58$            9/25/2018 8329
Computer Sales 118.75$            inv 86885 9/17/2018 8320
Daily Comet 121.00$            9/5/2018 8310
Dearborn 609.68$            9/25/2018 8331
Entergy 3,528.46$         9/25/2018 8335
Fanguy Brothers 113.85$            nv 43849-00 9/5/2018 8307
Just Do It 620.00$            9/25/2018 8330
Kentwood 96.08$              inv 12632481 9/17/2018 8323
Lafourche Water Dist credit
Language Line
LaJaunie's Pest Control credit
Sprint
South Coast Gas 32.74$              9/5/2018 8313
Triparish.net
Verizon 32.04$              9/5/2018 8299
Vision 2,570.73$         9/5/2018 8309
Voiance 15.75$              inv 827498 9/17/2018 8319
Wal-Mart 514.63$            9/25/2018 8328
West 20,184.22$       inv 171262 9/5/2018 8301
West 2,400.00$         inv5044236 9/5/2018 8303
West 3,163.05$         inv 207621 9/5/2018 8306
West 2,919.27$         inv 504659 9/25/2018 8334
West 3,163.05$         inv 207704 9/25/2018 8333

Total $53,486.82

(Non re-occurring invoices)
Code Blue Training 720.00$            inv 000069 9/5/2018 8300
Pat Grabert 593.74$            inv2202 9/5/2018 8302
WIAP LA 5,227.29$         Deposit Camera DVR 9/5/2018 8305
Bryans Carpentry 980.00$            Repair Sheetrock Kitchen 9/5/2018 8304
Katie Zeringue 859.83$            Reim Personnel Concepts 9/5/2018 8314
EBS 4,620.00$         inv ar10254 9/17/2018 8322
Valerie Adams 50.00$              luggage 9/17/2018 9315
Kissy Pitre 50.00$              luggage 9/17/2018 8317
Angel Matherne 50.00$              luggage 9/17/2018 8318
Pregressive Business 44.75$              9/17/2018 8324
APCO Interneational 30.00$              inv 538622 Valerie 9/25/2018 8332
APCO Interneational 30.00$              inv 538849 Kissy 9/25/2018 8332
Personal Concepts 709.85$            9/25/2018 8336

Total Non Re-occurring 13,965.46$        



Bond Sinking
Iberia Bank
Iberia Bank

Total Bond Sinking -$                    



Monthly Re-occuring Bills Paid Ck #
Oct-18

AT&T 745.03$            10/18/2018 8360
AT&T 10,499.28$       10/22/2018 8376
AT&T Mobility 222.27$            10/23/2018 8384
Att uverse 225.51$            10/18/2018 8365
Bayou Office Machines 133.28$            inv 454542 10/4/2018 8344
Blue Cross Blue Shield 9,648.69$         10/18/2018 8392
Callais Office Supply 141.37$            10/4/2018 8350
Computer Sales 2,639.40$         inv 87387 10/4/2018 8345
Computer Sales 70.00$              inv 87519 10/22/2018 8377
Dearborn 609.68$            inv 10/22/2018 8379
Entergy
Fanguy Brothers 131.42$            10/18/2018 8364
Just Do It
Kentwood 96.05$              10/18/2018 8363
Lafourche Water Dist
Language Line 43.7 inv 4417411 10/18/2018 8369
LaJaunie's Pest Control 120.00$            inv 77638 10/18/2018 8359
Sprint 2,893.00$         10/4/2018 8349
South Coast Gas 25.40$              10/18/2018 8368
Triparish.net
Vision 2,570.94$         10/4/2018 8353
Voiance
Wal-Mart 69.63$              10/22/2018 8378
West 6,600.00$         10/4/2018 8351
West 31,666.00$       10/4/2018 8352
West 2,400.00$         inv 5037868 10/18/2018 8373
West 2,495.00$         inv 1059965 10/18/2018 8374

Total $74,045.65

(Non re-occurring invoices)
APCO Interneational 1,080.00$         INV 549485 10/2/2018 8338
APCO Interneational 30.00$              INV 539281 10/2/2018 8339
APCO Interneational 30.00$              inv 570167 10/18/2018 8366
APCO Interneational 30.00$              inv 570168 10/18/2018 8366
APCO Interneational 30.00$              inv 570169 10/18/2018 8366
Cummins 549.99$            quote 24320 10/2/2018 8337
kissy pitre 44.52$              mileage NENA APCO Mtg Met 10/4/2018 8341
Special Risk 881.00$            10/4/2018 8342
NENA 700.00$            memberships 10/4/2018 8343
Gary Foret 81.09$              10/4/2018 8348
katie Zeringue 502.06$            mileage per diem Gulf Coast 10/4/2018 8346
Valerie Adams 236.00$            per diem Gulf Coast 10/4/2018 8347
Enterprise 948.75$            inv 102545 10/18/2018 8371
Special Risk 4,869.02$         10/18/2018 8361
Cummins 1,024.05$         c8-9758 10/18/2018 8370
ADS 360.00$            inv 40531 10/18/2018 8362
Fanguy 131.45$            inv 441214-00 10/18/2018 8364
A&G 1,947.67$         inv 14776 10/18/2018 8367



Public Safety Training Consultant 2,268.00$         inv 20984 10/23/2018 8382
Special Risk 4,869.02$         10/23/2018 8383

Total Non Re-occurring 1,110.00$          

Bond Sinking
Iberia Bank
Iberia Bank

Total Bond Sinking -$                    
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